

70728-1

RECEIVED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I

NOV 04 2013

**Court of Appeals No. 70728-1-1
Snohomish County Cause No. 12-3-01771-1**

**COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

DEE ANN JOHNSTONE,

Appellant
(Respondent Below)

v.

TIMOTHY JOHNSTONE

Respondent
(Petitioner Below)

APPEAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT DEE ANN JOHNSTONE

Decisions to be Reviewed:

Final Orders of Snohomish County Superior Court Judge Richard Okrent of 07/10/13 as Final PP, OCS, and denial of Mother's Legal Fees

Stuart E. Brown
WSBA #35928
Attorney for Dee Ann Johnstone
2535 15th Ave. NE, #201
Seattle, WA 98125
206-407-9183

Bruce Peterson
WSBA # 18688
Attorney for Timothy Johnstone
Bank of America Building
1604 Hewitt Ave, Suite 601
Everett, WA 98201
425-259-4151

8
NOV 11 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
II.	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
III.	INTRODUCTION	1-3
IV.	ASSIGNMENT OF ERRORS	3-5
V.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERRORS	5
VI.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5-16
VII.	ARGUMENT	16-38
VIII.	CONCLUSION	38-39
IX.	EXHIBIT 1: ORDER DENYING MOTHER'S MOTION FOR REVISION	40-42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In Re Marriage of Landry v. Landry</i> , 103 Wash.2d 807, 699 P.2d 214 (1985)	18
<i>In Re Marriage of Konzen</i> , 103 Wash.2d 470, 693 P.2d 97 (1985)	18
<i>Baker v. Baker</i> , 80 Wash.2d 736, 498 P.2d 315 (1972)	18
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wash.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)	18-19
<i>In Re Marriage of Morrow</i> , 53 Wash.App. 579, 770 P.2d 197 (1989)	36
<i>In Re Marriage of Sieveres</i> , 78 Wash.App. 287, 897 P.2d 388 (1955)	36
<i>In Re Burrill v. Burrill</i> , 113 Wash.App. 863, 56 P.3d (2002)	36

Statutes

RCW 26.09.191	24
---------------	----

Court Rules

CR 59(a)	16-17
CR 60(b)	17-18
